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Public Service StorB8 Tender Board.-Supply and Delivery of Education Board of the District of Taranaki.-Election uJ 

. IParcel.bags. Memler. 

Wellington, 21st November, W18. 

T ENDERS will be received at the office of the Chairman, 
GeneralJPost. Office, Wellington, not later than 4 jl.lII. 

lJn Wednesday, the 4th December, 1918, for the "upply allli 
doli very of 500 parcel. post bags. 

I N accordance with the provisions of the Education Act, 
1914, it is hereby notified that THOMAS BUCHANAN has 

been duly elected a member for thc North Ward of the Educa· 
tion Board of the District of Taranaki. 

The total number of valid votes recorded for each candidatc 
was:-Particulars and conditions of tendering may be obtained 

at the office of the Controller of Stores, Post and Telegraph 
Department, Wellington, the District Storekeeper, Post allli 
Telegraph Department, Christchurch, or at the offices of the 
District Telegraph En!,<ineers, Auckland, and Dunedin. 

'l'homaa Buchanan 113 
James Young 69 

'I'he total number of valid votes recorded was 182. The 
total number of informal votes was 6. 

E. A. SHRIMPTON, 
Chairman. 

P. S. WHITCOMBE, 
Returning Officer. 

-------------- .----~--------. --

I 
Mining Privilege. to be struck ot! the Register.-Notice under the Mining Act, 1908, and its Amendments. 

Mining Registrar's Offioe, Cromwell, 31st October, 1918. 

N OTICE is hereby given that ab bhe expiration of three months from this date the mining privilege~ mentioned in 
the Schedule hereto will, unless cause to the contrary is shown, be struck off the register. 

JNO. REID, Mining RegiHtrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Nature of Privilege. Locality. Registered Holder. No. I D .. te. 
~---------- _. ---'----------- --------------~---------~ 

133 
211 
236 
312 
574 
600 

1459 
1546 
1837 
1965 

1908 

1971 
2030 
2111 
2333 
2366 

2390 

2774 
2775 
2801 
3049 
3104 
3391 
3392 
3520 
3523 
3570 

3027 
P. 4 
P. 17 
P. 24 
P. ·H 

480 
681 

807 
893 

1360 

1893 

129 
635 
639 
640 

6/7/99 
19/10/99 
19/10/99 
16/2/00 
8/11/00 

13/12/00 
5/11/03 
12/5/04 

16/12/05 
10/5/06 

10/5/06 

10/5/06 
2/8/06 

6/12/06 
7/2/08 
5/3/08 

2/4/08 

16/12/09 
16/12/09 
10/2/10 
13/6/11 

14/10/11 
12/12/13 
12/12/13 

5/5/15 
9/6/15 
5/4/16 

14/3/17 
15/5/99 
17/2/02 
18/5/03 

17/12/06 

11/6/04 
12/10/07 

I Water-race 

, " 
i 

Water-race 

18/4/04 i Water-race 
12/12/04 

9/:3/09 

30/10/14 

22/11/00 
17/12/00 
25/12/00 
25/12/00 

I 
Water-race .. .. .. 

Cromwell Lice,Wles. 
Bendigo Gully .. 
Drummond's Creek 
German Gully, Nevis 
Nevis River 
Upper Nevis 
Archie's Creek, 'l'arraH 
Luggato Croek 
Quartz Reef Point 
Coal Creek, Nevis 

Little :Stewart's Crcok, 
Lower Nevis 

Coal Creek, Nevis 
Cairnmuir Range 
Lindis River 
Tucker Gully, Nevis 
Gully, Carri"k Rang" 
iI • IPaddy's Gully, Carrick I 
.t Range 
Roaring Meg Creek 

Winter's Creek, Mount Pisa 
Coal Creek, Nevis 
Specimen Creek .. 
Aurora Creek 
Upper Nevis 
Quartz Reef Creek 
Dustman's Tip, Kawarau 

River 
Deep Creek, Nevis 
Moylan's Crook .. 
Long Valley Crock 
McPhee's ClUck .. 
Uardrona Valley 

Ulydc Lice!!.c •. 

Robert Arthur Mathewson. 
Thomas O'Brien. 

Edward'McMillan and llustavc Clos8. 
Thomas O'Brien. 
Alexander Nicol. 
'l'homas McLoughlin. 
Daniel B. Waters and William T. Talboys. 
Henry Hotop. 
,T. McLoughlin, Thomas Hogg, J. William· 

son, and H. Hotop. 
Ditto. 

william Wood and Alexander McRae. 
William Waide and Charles Waide. 
Daniel McMillan. 
William Price, Alexander Robertson, Frede

rick F. Jones, Edward Evans, and Frank 
Ledingham. 

Ditto. 

Charles Ballingall. 

Frederick Bradley. 
William H. Thomas. 
Arthur Ford. 

Charl;~ James Waugh. 
John McPherson. 
John McLoughlin. 

Alfred Neilson. 
William Miller. 
Andrew Forrest. 
Dani"l Goodman. 
Sarah Templeton. 

Cox's Dairy, Cromwell Ruad I Wong Gye and Chin Poy. 
Clyde . . . . Jolm Bodkin and Eleanor Bodkin. 

Alexandra Licen8es. 
Gorge Creek 
Conroy's Creek.. .. 

•• i Shanty Creek, Galloway .. 

East Side Molyneaux River 

Black' 8 LicelWies. 
Hodge's Gully Creek 
Maori Gully 
East Range, Long Valley 

John E. Simes and George Asquith. 
John Robertson and William Seater. 
Tho Doctor's Point Mining Company (Li

mited). 
James Jones. 

Sue l\ling. 

John"Cogan. 


