Public Service Stores Tender Board.—Supply and Delivery of | Education Board of the District of Taranaki.—Election of Memler.

Wellington, 21st November, 1918.

TENDERS will be received at the office of the Chairman, General Post Office, Wellington, not later than 4 p.m. on Wednesday, the 4th December, 1918, for the supply and delivery of 500 parcel-post bags.

Particulars and conditions of tendering may be obtained at the office of the Controller of Stores, Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington, the District Storekeeper, Post and Telegraph Department, Christchurch, or at the offices of the District Telegraph Engineers, Auckland, and Dunedin. District Telegraph Engineers, Auckland, and Dunedin.

E. A. SHRIMPTON,

In accordance with the provisions of the Education Act, 1914, it is hereby notified that Thomas Buchanan has been duly elected a member for the North Ward of the Education Board of the District of Taranaki.

The total number of valid votes recorded for each candidate

Thomas Buchanan James Young . .

The total number of valid votes recorded was 182. The total number of informal votes was 6.

P. S. WHITCOMBE, Returning Officer.

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register. - Notice under the Mining Act, 1908, and its Amendments.

Mining Registrar's Office, Cromwell, 31st October, 1918.

OTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of three months from this date the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will, unless cause to the contrary is shown, be struck off the register.

JNO. REID, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of	Privile	ge.	Locality.	Registered Holder.
					Cromwell Licenses.	
133	6/7/99	Water-race			Bendigo Gully	Robert Arthur Mathewson.
211	19/10/99	,,			Drummond's Creek	Thomas O'Brien.
236	19/10/99	,,			German Gully, Nevis	
312	16/2/00	,,			Nevis River	Edward McMillan and Gustave Closs.
574	8/11/00	***			Upper Nevis	Thomas O'Brien.
600	13/12/00	,,			Archie's Creek, Tarras	Alexander Nicol.
1459	5/11/03	,,	• •		Luggate Creek	Thomas McLoughlin.
1546	12/5/04	,,,			Quartz Reef Point	Daniel B. Waters and William T. Talboys.
1837	16/12/05	, ,,			Coal Creek, Nevis	Henry Hotop.
1965	10/5/06	,,			,, ,,	J. McLoughlin, Thomas Hogg, J. William
1000	10,0,00	,,,	• •		,, ,, ,,	son, and H. Hotop.
1968	10/5/06	,,			Little Stewart's Creek,	Ditto.
	10/0/00	,,	• •	• • •	Lower Nevis	21000
1971	10/5/06	,,			Coal Creek, Nevis	
2030	2/8/06	,,,			Cairnmuir Range	William Wood and Alexander McRae.
2111	6/12/06	,,		• • •	Lindis River	William Waide and Charles Waide.
2333	7/2/08	,,			Tucker Gully, Nevis	Daniel McMillan.
2366	5/3/08	,,	• •		Gully, Carrick Range	William Price, Alexander Robertson, Frede
2000	9,0,00	,,	• •	• •	w	rick F. Jones, Edward Evans, and Fran
					200	Ledingham.
2390	2/4/08				Paddy's Gully, Carrick	Ditto.
2000	2/1/00	,,	• •	• •	Range	D1000:
2774	16/12/09				Roaring Meg Creek	Charles Ballingall.
2775	16/12/09	,,	• •	• •		
2801	10/12/09	,,	• •	• •	,,	,,
3049	13/6/11	,,	• •	• •	Winter's Creek, Mount Pisa	Frederick Bradley.
3104	14/10/11	,,	• •	• •	Coal Creek, Nevis	William H. Thomas.
3391	12/12/13	,,		• •	Specimen Creek	Arthur Ford.
3392	12/12/13	,,	• •	• •		Althur Ford.
3520	5/5/15	,,	• •	• •	Aurora Creek Upper Nevis	Charles James Waugh.
3523	9/6/15	,,	• •	• •		John McPherson.
3570	5/4/16	,,	• •	• •	Quartz Reef Creek Dustman's Tip, Kawarau	John McLoughlin.
0010	5/1/10	,,	• •	••	River	John McDoughini.
3627	14/3/17	1			Deep Creek, Nevis	Alfred Neilson.
P. 4	15/5/99	,,		• •	Moylan's Croek	William Miller.
P. 17	17/2/02	,,		• •		Andrew Forrest.
P. 24	18/5/03	,,	• •	• •	Long Valley Creek McPhee's Creek	Daniel Goodman.
P. 41	17/12/06	,,		• • •	Cardrona Valley	Sarah Templeton.
1. 11	1 11/12/00	' "	• •	• •	Cardiona vanoy	Saran Templeton.
					Clyde Licenses.	
480	11/6/04	Water-race			Cox's Dairy, Cromwell Road	Wong Gye and Chin Poy.
681	12/10/07	,,			Clyde	John Bodkin and Eleanor Bodkin.
	, , , , , ,	**	-			
	1011/01				Alexandra Licenses.	
807	18/4/04	Water-race	• •	• •	Gorge Creek	John E. Simes and George Asquith.
893	12/12/04	,,	• •	• •	Conroy's Creek	John Robertson and William Seater.
1366	9/3/09	,,	• •		Shanty Creek, Galloway	The Doctor's Point Mining Company (Li
1893	30/10/14				East Side Molyneaux River	mited). James Jones.
1000	1 00/10/11	,,	•••	••	•	James Jones.
1.20		. ***			Black's Licenses.	
129	22/11/00	Water-race	• •	• •	Hodge's Gully Creek	Sue Ming.
635	17/12/00	,,			Maori Gully	
639	25/12/00	,,	• •		East Range, Long Valley	John Cogan.
640	25/12/00	,,			,, ,,	,,